
GOVERNEMNT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

LOKSABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1002

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, OSTH FEBRUARY, 2023

RESERVATION IN PROMOTION

1002. SHRI GNANATHIRA VIAM S.:

Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether reservation in promotion is strictly followed and implemented in the Ministry as per the provisions made in the Constitution through 77th Amendment;

(b) if so, the details of promotions made during the last five years in all the categories;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and
(d) the time which the same would be completed?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR

MINISTRY OF SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
AND EARTH SCIENCES
(DR JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) Details of promotions in Ministry of Earth Sciences are as under:

Promotional Cadre Total Nos. of promotees UR SC ST
Group A 01 01 00 00
GroupB 1160 940 182 38
Group C 161 111 35 16
Total 1322 1052 217 54

UR: Unreserved
SC: Scheduled Caste
ST: Scheduled Tribe

(c) and (d) Does not arise
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